	_				
POCHESTER	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	N	Mas	ter	v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org
		File Numb	er: 2024-0556		
File ID:	2024-0556	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	Draft
Version:	1	Reference:	2024-0556	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
				File Created Date :	11/20/2024
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Purchase of Beekeeper Property		Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Approval of	the Purchase Agree	ement for 694 S. Ro	ochester Road	
Notes:					
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:	
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf, Location_Map_Propose			Enactment Number:	
	Purchase not Stateme	nt of Just Compens	sation ndf		
Contact:	Purchase.pdf, Stateme	nt of Just Compens	sation.pdf	Hearing Date:	
Contact: Drafter:	Purchase.pdf, Stateme	nt of Just Compens	sation.pdf	Hearing Date: Effective Date:	
		nt of Just Compens	sation.pdf	-	

Text of Legislative File 2024-0556

Title

Request for Approval of the Purchase Agreement for 694 S. Rochester Road

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the proposed purchase agreement between Claire Levy, as the seller, and the City of Rochester Hills, as purchaser, for 9.38 acres of real property located at 694 S. Rochester Road in the amount of \$2,753,000.00.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the Mayor to execute any and all necessary agreements to complete the purchase.